Report on June 2, 2020, Sludge Blanket Profiling of the Kayenta Wastewater Lagoon System 

Wendell, 

On June 2, 2020, personnel from H&S Environmental, L.L.C .& E.T.I. entered Cells 1-4, and Dry Cells # 1 
& # 2 of Kayenta’s wastewater lagoon system to determine sludge volume and mass for each treatment cell.   

One hundred forty-two (142) sludge depth measurements were made along with collecting thirty-four (34) 
sludge core samples to produce sixteen (16) composite sludge samples.  These sixteen (16) sludge samples 
were delivered to (Eurofins) TestAmerica in Phoenix to be analyzed for Total Percent Solids and used to